
DISTRIBUTION: 
Licensee 

PDR 

Docket so. 50-261 OGC 
OC 
Indemnity.  
Desk 
LJohnson SLR 

Carolina Power and Light Company 
ATN: -Mr. C, D. Barham, Jr.  

Associate General CounSel 
336 Fayetteville Street 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 

Gentlement 

'a are enclosing herewith an amendment to your indemnity agreement 
reflecting the amendment to 10 CFR Part 140, "Financial Protection 
Requirements and Indeaiity Agreements, effective March 1, 1972.  
The amendment to Part 140, a copy of which isalso enclosed, gives 
effect to the recent-increase from $82 million- to $95 million in 
available nuclear energy liability insurance provided by Nuclear 
Energy Liability Insurance Association and Mutual Atomic nergy 
Liability tiderwrlters.  

te will appreciate your indicating your acceptance of the amendment 
to your indemaity agreement .in the space provided and returning one 
signed eoPy. If you have any questions about the foregoitg, please 
let us know.  

Sincerely, 

Jerome Saltzman Chief 
ndemity and Export Control ranch 

Diviaion of State and 
Licensee Relatione 

Enclosures: 
1, -Aindment to Indendity 1Aree rent 
2. Amendent to 10 CF 140 

CRESS SL 
T3061, R 6ICE -

T3062, N JSt zman:dp

Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240 . U S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1971 -446 -154



AE NDMENT NO. 3 TO INDEMTNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-4 3 

Effective March 1, 1972, Indemnity Agreement No. B-43, between Caroliha 
Power and Light Company and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated 
December 4, 1969, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 

Article II, Paragraph 8(a) is amended by deleting the amount 
$63,550,000" wherever it appears and substituting therefor 
the amount "$73,625,000."H 

Article II, Paragraph 8(b) is amended by deleting the amount 
"$18,450,000" wherever it appears and substituting therefor 
the amount "$21,375,000.a 

Article II, Paragraph 8(c) is amended by deleting the amount 
"$82,000,000" wherever it appears and -substituting therefor 
the amount "$95,000,000." 

Article III, Paragraph 4(b)(2) is amended by deleting the 
amount "$82,000,000" and substituting therefor the amount 
"$95,000,000." 

Item 2a. of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted
in its entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2 - Amountoaf financial protection 

a. $ 1,990,000 (From 12:01 a.m., December 4, 1969, to 
12:00 midight, July 30, '1970, inclusive) 

$82,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., July 31, 1970, to 
12:00 midnight, February 29, 1972, inclusive) 

$95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972) 

FOR THE UNITED STATES tOMILC ENERGY COMMISSION 
DISTRIBUTION: 

. Licensee (2 origs.) 
File 

PDR 

Jerome Saltzman, Chief CO 
Indemnity and Export Control Branch OGC 
Division of State and Licensee Relations OC 

Indenni ty 
Desk, 

Accepted , 1972 

CRESS By - *. 

T3061, RO79- AN1D LICHT COPAN - - - -
T3114, Sf m

an:dp 

2/18/72 2 /72 

Form -AEC-318 (Rev 9-53) AECM 0240 U.0 S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING'OF FICE 197 1-446 -1 54



DISTRIBUTION: 
Licehsee .6rig.  
File 

PDR 
bocket No.502 

-FEB 14 '1972 
Indemnity 

Carolina Power and Light Company 
ATTNi 14r. C. 1). Barham, Jr.  

Associate General -Counsel 
336 Tayetteville Street 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 

We are enclosing herewith an amendment to 10 CjR Part 140, "Financial 
Protection Requirements and Indelity Agr eents which will. become 
effective March 1, 1972. The amendmnt is being fort-yarded to the 
Federalegpster. for publication as an. effective rule.  

This amendment givsa effect to the recent increase, from $82 million 
to $95 million, in available uelear eneigy liability insurance pro
vided by Nuclear Energy Liability Insurancie Association and Mutual 
Atomic Energy Liability Underriters. Ihasdoch as you are a licensee 
of a facility for which the anount of- financial protectioin required 
under Section 170b. of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and 
Section 140ll(a)(4) of 10 CFR Part 140, shall be the mxiimum amount 
available from private sources, it will be necessary that you submit, 
by March 1, 1972, proof .of .findcial protection in the amount of 
$95 million. Such proof may be in the. form of endorsements to your 
nclear energy liability dnsurance poliiea.  

An appropriate amendment to your indemnity agreement is currently 
being prepared and will be forwarded to you upon receipt of proof of 
financial protection in the revised amount as stated above.  

Please contact us if you have any questions with regard to the 
foregoing.  

Sincarely, 

Lyall Johnson, Director 
Division of State and 

Licensee Relations.  

Enclosure.  
ad F -it t CPart1 

CRESS S GSL 
r T3061, ROO: ICE - - -- - -

T3062 JSa an:dp LJohnson 

2/3/72 A .12 2 /72 

Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240 *U S GOVERNMENT- PRINTING OFF!CE 1971 -446 -154


